## 504445315 07/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4492016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHAOYUAN HE	09/14/2011
SHIPU CAO	09/14/2011
YI LI	09/14/2011
XIN KONG	09/14/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14812047

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

**Email:** usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10PLAS0013-US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA J. CURBELO
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela J. Curbelo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=7UW7518#page1.tif source=7UW7518#page2.tif

PATENT 504445315 REEL: 042924 FRAME: 0763

source=7UW7518#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042924 FRAME: 0764

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Zhaoyuan He of Room 401. No. 10, 1383 Lane, Boxing Road, Shanghai 201206, China; Shipu Cao of Room 201, No. 52, 588 Lane, North Zhangyang Road, Shanghai 200129, China; Yi Li of Room 101, No. 7, 180 Lane, Meihua Road, Shanghai 201204, China; and Xin Kong of Room 201, No. 3, 717 Lane, Lingshan Road, Shanghai 200135, China, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "THICK PLASTIC PART AND METHOD OF MAKING AND TOOL" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Zhaoyi	Zhaoyuan He 1911 He	retuited of	Date: 14/09/2011
	Quan Zhou Signature	Date: _	14/09/2011
· .	Quan Zhou Printed Name of Witness		•••
Witnessed by:	Oing Ya Shen Signature	_ Date: _	16/08/2011
	Qingya Shen_ Printed Name of Witness	- AAA	

1

2.	hipa cao	Date: (K/09/2011
Shipu C	Cao	
Witnessed by: _	Quan Zhou Signature	Date: 14/09/2011
-	Quan Zhou Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Qing Ya Shen Signature	Date:
	Qingya Shen Printed Name of Witness	
3. <u>Yi Li</u>	(i Li	Date:(4(39/2011
Witnessed by:	Quan Zhou Signature	Date: 14/09/2011
	Ouan Zhou Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Oing Ya shen Signature	Date: 14/09/2011
	Qingya Shen Printed Name of Witness	

10PLAS0013-U\$-NP (P080079US)

4. Xin Kong	Date: 14/09/201/
Witnessed by: Quan Zhou Signature	Date: 14/09/2011
Quan Zhou Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Oing Ya shen Signature	Date: /4/64/201/
Qingya Shen Printed Name of Witness	